
2017-2018 School Year 

Our Mission  

The mission at Multi-
cultural Academy is to 
create and maintain a 
learning environment 
that maximizes the po-
tential of our diverse 
learners.  

Welcome 1 

Used Uniforms/Safety/Readiness 2 

Principal Corner 2 

School Information/Programs/ Curriculum 3 

BUS HUBS for 2017-2018 School Year 4-5 

School Supply List 6 

Happy Birthday & Upcoming Events 7 

This issue includes: 

C
h

a
r

g
e

r
 P

r
id

e
 P

r
e

s
s

 

M
U

L
T

I
C

U
L

T
U

R
A

L
 

A
C

A
D

E
M

Y
 

 

P
R

E
-

K
 

A
N

D
 

K
-

8
 

 

 

August 2017 

Vol 13    Issue 15 

La misión de 
"Multicultural Acade-
my" es crear y mantener 
un ambiente que maxim-
ize el pontencial de la 
diversidad de nuestros 
alumnos  

 بيان المهمة 

"ملتيكلترل تكمن مهمة 
أكادمي"في إنشاء و 
صيانة بئة تعليمية هدفها 
الرفع من شأن الإمكانيات 
 المتنوعة للمتعلمين.

August Is Like The Sunday Of Summer 

HELLO AUGUST 



Is it really August already?  It feels like this summer has come and gone but man, has it been a good one!  It’s not quite over yet, we 
still have some time left to enjoy the sun and relaxation!  I do want to take a moment to say thank you to all the 
parents, grandparents or legal guardians for all of your support in making Summer School so great.  Our summer 
success would not be possible without your assistance in getting your child prepared for each day, and we thank 
you for that time.  We hope that your child was able to get the extra help he or she needed to keep them not only on 
the right track but keeping them one step ahead. 

Also, going back to school can be a tough time for parents, children, and teachers.  While experience helps to ease 
transitions, change can still be stressful.  Parents, teachers, and caregivers can help children learn how to approach 

new situations with confidence and successfully prepare them for changes in the upcoming school year.  Strengthening these ties can 
help create smooth transitions for everyone involved, while setting the stage for success from day one.  

Lastly, with a new school year right around the corner (Sept. 5th), please remember to contact us with any changes with your home 
address, phone number and email address.  This helps us ensure that we are able to reach you with any up date information regarding 
the school and your child.  Also, if there has been a change in your child’s attendance with us, we ask you to keep us posted.  Early 
notice of these changes will help us to ensure accurate counts and proper staffing in each classroom for the up coming school year. 

Please continue checking our website www.macademyk8.com for more updates and information regarding up coming school events. 

Again, I am happy to serve as the principal at Multicultural Academy and if you have any questions or concerns feel free to call 734-
677-0732 or email me at eparks@macademyk8.com 

Thank You again, 

Elizabeth Parks 

Principal’s Corner 

CHARGER PRIDE PRESS 

Our School Is Nut and Peanut FREE 
 

Gently Used Uniforms: 

We are reaching out to you regarding old uniforms.  If you have any uniform(s) that no 
longer fit your child or not being used by another sibling we are asking if you could do-
nate them to the school.  Last year we started out with several extra uniforms but over the 
school year we have went through about 90% of them.  If you are able to make a donation 
you may drop them off at the school.  The school will be open over the summer break but 
please make sure you call first. 

Switching from a summer to a school schedule can be stressful to everyone in the house-
hold.  Avoid first day of school mayhem by practicing your routine a few days in ad-
vance.  Set the alarm clock, go through your morning rituals, and get in the car or to the 
bus stop on time.  Routines help children feel comfortable, and establishing a solid 
school routine will make the first day of school go much smoother.  

As summer draws to a close, back-to-school season is in full effect.  Remember to safely 
share the roads with school buses, pedestrians and bicyclists, and provide children 
with the knowledge to stay safe at school.  Injuries are common at school-but many can 
be prevented.  Before you send your children off, be sure to run through these safety topics.  



 

SCHOOL NEWS AND UP TO DATE 
INFORMATION 

 

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOLIS   
SEPTEMBER 5TH 

UNIFORMS– Khaki Pants, Navy Blue Polo Shirt and dark colored shoes (MUST BE WORN EVERYDAY) 

 

LUNCH APPLICATION– PLEASE make sure you have filled out the 2017-2018 application.  You could be eli-
gible for free or reduce breakfast/lunch.  We cannot use last years application so please get those in ASAP.  Check 
out our website or call the office to get an application. 

 

STUDENT HANDBOOK– make sure you have read the handbook and sign the last page.  We need your child to 
bring that in ASAP.  If you cannot get on our website to view and print the signature sheet, please contact the of-
fice and we will be happy to send one home with your child. 

 

BUS HUBS– See attach (pages 4-6) schedules:  Be there 5-10 MIN EARLY for pick up/drop off times!!!  
These times will also be posted on our school website. 

 

SUMMER SCHOOL SUCCESS:  

First of all, I would like to Thank all the teachers for their commitment to the success of all of our students this 
summer.  Students were engaged in programs and activities in a safe and productive educational environment.  Stu-
dents also received additional support to close the achievement gap. 

 

 Summer School Gains-.  Reading fluency showed gains at 78%, and Mathematics gains were 62%.  The ELL 
(English Language Learning) students gained an average of one year in reading during the three week session.  Our 
data supports that the more students came to class and received instruction, the higher the gains.  Unfortunately, 
several students’ attendance was inconsistent, which pulled the averages down.  

 

As you can see how important it is for your child to continue his/her education during the summer.  Summer school 
is optional in many cases and to have that available to your child and FREE is something that every parent should 
look into.  If you had a child that attended summer school, you should be very proud of him or her because we are 
at Multicultural Academy.  I hope that next summer we will see more students and see gains even higher! 

 

Enjoy the rest of your summer and Congrats students!! 



BUS 1-Ypsilanti/Ann Arbor  

2017 -2018 School Year  Times are Approximate  

HUB  Pick -Up  Drop -off  

2nd and Monroe 6:30 AM 4:57PM 

Perry School 6:33 AM 5:00 PM 

Congress and Mansfield 6:37  AM 4:52 PM 

Congress and Country Meadow 6:40 AM 4:50 PM 

Round Tree Apts 6:45AM 4:45 PM 

International and Aspen Chase 6:50 AM 4:27 PM 

The Villa at Golfside 6:52 AM 4:40 PM 

Maplewood 6:55 AM 4:35 PM 

McKinley Apts at Golfside 7:00 AM 4:29 PM 

Golfside and Ansley 7:05 AM 4:25 PM 

Evergreen Apts 7:10 AM 4:20 PM 

Ellsworth and Breaburn Circle 7:15 AM 4:10 PM 

Champagne and Hemlock 7:20 AM 4:08 PM 

Stone School Apts 7:25 AM 4:13 PM 

2716 Mulberry Apt 7:30 AM 4:15 PM 

Coachville Mailboxes 7:35 AM 4:05 PM 

Blue Spruce 7:58 AM 4:00 PM 

Arbor Meadows Mobile Community              7:45 AM 3:50 PM 

  

  
Time/Locations are Subject to Change 

*Please arrive at a.m. and p.m. stops 5 to 10 min. early* 
  
  



  
 

BUS 2- Ypsilanti/Ann Arbor  

2017 -2018 School Year  Times are Approximate  

HUB  Pick -Up  Drop -off  

Woodlawn 6:30 AM 5:30 PM 

Parkwood and Devenshire 6:35AM 5:25 PM 

Harris and Crestwood 6:38 AM 5:20 PM 

Harris and Hawthorne 6:40 AM 5:15 PM 

Harrison and Clarita 6:45 AM 5:10 PM 

Lakeview Community Homes(Mobile) 6:50 AM 5:05 PM 

Tyler and Nash 7:00 AM 4:55 PM 

Ecorse and Glenwood 7:10 AM 4:40 PM 

Ecorse and MI 7:12 AM 4:35 PM 

Campbell and Young 7:15 AM 4:30 PM 

Harris and Oak 7:25 AM 4:20 PM 

1st and Browning 7:30 AM 4:15 PM 

948 Holmes 7:35 AM 4:10 PM 

Rowley and Windell 7:40 AM 4:05 PM 

Notingham and Stevens 7:45 AM 4:00PM 

Harris and McAuthur 7:48 AM 3:55 PM 

Time/Locations are Subject to Change 

*Please arrive at a.m. and p.m. stops 5 to 10 min. early* 



-ÕÌÔÉÃÕÌÔÕÒÁÌ !ÃÁÄÅÍÙ ςπρχ-ςπρψ 
3ÃÈÏÏÌ 3ÕÐÐÌÙ ,ÉÓÔ 

 

 +).$%2'!24%.  
7Å ÓÈÁÒÅ ÓÕÐÐÌÉÅÓ ÉÎ +ÉÎÄÅÒÇÁÒÔÅÎȠ  
ÎÏ ÎÅÅÄ ÔÏ ÌÁÂÅÌ ÔÈÅÍ ×ÉÔÈ ÎÁÍÅÓȢ  

ρÒÅÇÕÌÁÒ-ÓÉÚÅÄ ÂÁÃËÐÁÃËɉ ÌÁÂÅÌÅÄ ×ÉÔÈ ÃÈÉÌÄȭÓ ÎÁÍÅ ÉÎÓÉÄÅɊ  
ρ ÂÏØ ÏÆ +ÌÅÅÎÅØ ÔÉÓÓÕÅ ÆÏÒ ËÉÄÓ 
ςτ Πς ÐÅÎÃÉÌÓ  
$ÉÓÉÎÆÅÃÔÉÎÇ ×ÉÐÅÓ  
ρ 0ÉÎË 0ÅÁÒÌ ÅÒÁÓÅÒ  
σ ÂÏØÅÓ #ÒÁÙÏÌÁ ÃÒÁÙÏÎÓ ςτ ÃÏÕÎÔ  
ρς ÇÌÕÅ ÓÔÉÃËÓ 

ͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺ 
 &)234Ⱦ3%#/.$ '2!$%3  
"ÏÏË ÂÁÇ ÏÒ ÂÁÃËÐÁÃË  
$ÉÓÉÎÆÅÃÔÉÎÇ ×ÉÐÅÓ  
ρ ÂÏØÅÓ ÏÆ ÃÒÁÃËÅÒÓȟ ÓÎÁÃËÓ ɉÎÏÔÈÉÎÇ ×ÉÔÈ ÐÅÁÎÕÔÓɊ  
$ÒÙ %ÒÁÓÅ ÍÁÒËÅÒÓ ɉτ ÏÒ φ ÐÁÃËɊ  
ρ ÂÏØ ÏÆ ÃÒÁÙÏÎÓ ɉÍÉÎÉÍÕÍ ςτ ÃÏÕÎÔɊ σ ÂÏØÅÓ +ÌÅÅÎÅØ  
ςτΠς ÐÅÎÃÉÌÓ  
ς ÐÁÉÒ ÓÃÉÓÓÏÒÓ  
ρ ÐËÇȢ ×ÁÓÈÁÂÌÅ ÍÁÒËÅÒÓ  
ρ ψ-ÏÚȢ %ÌÍÅÒȭÓ ×ÈÉÔÅ ÇÌÕÅ  
φ ÌÁÒÇÅ ÇÌÕÅ ÓÔÉÃËÓ ÏÒ ρπ ÓÍÁÌÌ ρ 0ÉÎË 0ÅÁÒÌ ÅÒÁÓÅÒ  
ρ ÓÍÁÌÌ ÐÅÎÃÉÌ ÓÃÈÏÏÌ ÂÏØ ɉÁÐÐÒÏØȢ ω Ø υɊ  

ͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺ 
 4()2$Ⱦ&/524( '2!$%3  
"ÁÃËÐÁÃË  
ς ÄÏÚÅÎ ÇÏÏÄ ÑÕÁÌÉÔÙ Πς ÐÅÎÃÉÌÓ  
3ÃÉÓÓÏÒÓ ɉÁÄÕÌÔ ÔÙÐÅɊ  
7ÉÄÅ-ÒÕÌÅÄ ÎÏÔÅÂÏÏË ÐÁÐÅÒ "ÌÁÃË 3ÈÁÒÐÉÅ ÆÏÒ ÏÕÔÌÉÎÉÎÇ #ÁÌÃÕÌÁÔÏÒȡ ÓÉÍÐÌÅ ÆÕÎÃÔÉÏÎȟ ÓÏÌÁÒ  
ρ ÌÁÒÇÅ ÐÉÎË ÅÒÁÓÅÒ ÁÎÄȾÏÒ ÐÅÎÃÉÌ ÔÏÐ ÅÒÁÓÅÒÓ σ ÐÏÃËÅÔ ÆÏÌÄÅÒÓ  
σ ÓÐÉÒÁÌ ÎÏÔÅÂÏÏËÓ ɉχπ ÐÁÇÅÓ ÅÁÃÈɊ 0ÅÎÃÉÌ ÐÏÕÃÈ ÏÒ ÂÏØ  
τ ÏÒ φ ÐÁÃË ÏÆ ÄÒÙ ÅÒÁÓÅ ÍÁÒËÅÒÓ  
"ÏØ ÏÆ ςτ ÃÒÁÙÏÎÓ  
3ÅÔ ÏÆ ρς ÃÏÌÏÒÅÄ ÐÅÎÃÉÌÓ  
7ÈÉÔÅ ÓÃÈÏÏÌ ÇÌÕÅ !.$ τ ÇÌÕÅ ÓÔÉÃËÓ  
0ÅÎÃÉÌ ÓÈÁÒÐÅÎÅÒ ×ÉÔÈ ÓÈÁÖÉÎÇÓ ÃÁÓÅ ɉÎÏÔ ÂÁÔÔÅÒÙ ÐÏ×ÅÒÅÄɊ  
σ ÂÏØÅÓ +ÌÅÅÎÅØ 
ͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺ 
 &)&4( '2!$%  
"ÁÃËÐÁÃË  
σ ÂÏØÅÓ +ÌÅÅÎÅØ  
σ ÏÎÅ ÓÕÂÊÅÃÔ ÓÐÉÒÁÌ ÎÏÔÅÂÏÏËÓ ρ ÐÁÉÒ ÓÃÉÓÓÏÒÓ  
σ-ÒÉÎÇ ÂÉÎÄÅÒ ɉσ ÉÎÃÈȟ ÎÏ ÚÉÐÐÉÎÇ ÂÉÎÄÅÒÓɊ .ÏÔÅÂÏÏË ÐÁÐÅÒ ɉÃÏÎÓÔÁÎÔ ÓÕÐÐÌÙɊ %ÒÁÓÅÒÓ  
ς ÇÌÕÅ ÓÔÉÃËÓ  
Πς ÐÅÎÃÉÌÓ ɉÃÏÎÓÔÁÎÔ ÓÕÐÐÌÙɊ 2ÕÌÅÒ ɉ×ÉÔÈ 5Ȣ3Ȣ ÁÎÄ ÍÅÔÒÉÃ ÕÎÉÔÓɊ  
#ÏÌÏÒÅÄ ÐÅÎÃÉÌÓ ÁÎÄȾÏÒ ÍÁÒËÅÒÓ ɉÂÏØ ÏÆ φȟ ÏÐÔÉÏÎÁÌɊ ρ ÐÁÃË τ-φ ×ÈÉÔÅÂÏÁÒÄ ɉÄÒÙ ÅÒÁÓÅɊ ÍÁÒËÅÒÓ  
ρ ÓÅÔ ρς-ÃÏÕÎÔ ÃÏÌÏÒÅÄ ÐÅÎÃÉÌÓ υ ÓÕÂÊÅÃÔ ÄÉÖÉÄÅÒÓ ɉÆÏÒ ÂÉÎÄÅÒɊ *ÕÍÐ ÄÒÉÖÅ ɉς'" ÉÓ ПÉÎÅɊ 0ÒÏÔÒÁÃÔÏÒ ɉÓÍÁÌÌ ÓÉÚÅɊ 
ͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺͺ 

 -)$$,% 3#(//,ɉφ-ψÔÈɊ      #ÏÌÏÒÅÄ ÐÅÎÃÉÌÓ 
"ÁÃËÐÁÃË        3ÃÉÓÓÏÒÓ 
σ-ÒÉÎÇ ÂÉÎÄÅÒȟ ς ÉÎÃÈ       σ-ÐÁÃË ÇÌÕÅ ÓÔÉÃËÓ $ÉÖÉÄÅÒÓ ×ÉÔÈ υ ÔÁÂÓ 7ÁÔÅÒÃÏÌÏÒÓ 
ς ÐÉÎË ÅÒÁÓÅÒÓ        ς ÈÉÇÈÌÉÇÈÔÅÒÓ 
Πς ÐÅÎÃÉÌÓ /2 ÍÅÃÈÁÎÉÃÁÌ ÐÅÎÃÉÌÓ     ρ ÒÕÌÅÒ ×ÉÔÈ ÉÎÃÈÅÓ Ǫ ÃÅÎÔÉÍÅÔÅÒÓ  
"ÉÇ ÔÁÂ ÄÉÖÉÄÅÒÓ ÆÏÒ υ ÓÕÂÊÅÃÔÓ      53" &ÌÁÓÈ ÄÒÉÖÅ 
ς ÐËÇÓȢ σ Ø υ ÌÉÎÅÄ ÉÎÄÅØ ÃÁÒÄÓ      3ÉÍÐÌÅ ÃÁÌÃÕÌÁÔÏÒ 
σ ×ÉÄÅ-ÒÕÌÅÄ ÓÐÉÒÁÌ ÎÏÔÅÂÏÏËÓ     σÂÏØ ÆÁÃÉÁÌ ÔÉÓÓÕÅ τ-φ ÄÒÙ ÅÒÁÓÅ ÐÅÎÓ 
-ÁÒËÅÒÓ ÏÒ ÃÒÁÙÏÎÓ 0ÅÎÃÉÌ ÂÏØ      ρ ÐËÇȢ ×ÉÄÅ ÒÕÌÅÄ ÎÏÔÅÂÏÏË ÐÁÐÅÒ 



Upcoming Events for August 2017 

 

¶ August 17   Board of Education Meeting at 6PM 

¶ August 30   Back to School Night   5-7:00 pm 

¶ September  1-4   No School Labor Day Weekend 

¶ September 5    FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL 

5550 Platt Rd 
Ann Arbor, MI.  48108 

 

MULTICULTURAL ACADEMY  
PRE-K AND K-8 

Phone: (734) 677-0732 
Fax: (734) 677-0740 

E-mail: mainfo@macademyk8.com 

Building diversity & great 
minds. 

Weõre on the web! 

www.macademyk8.com 

 
 

 

 

HAPPY BIRTHDAY 
 

WISHES COMING SOON!!! 
 

 

 


